PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

S	ty	les	sne	et	v	er	SIC	n	V	1.	1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA									
		Name	Execution Date							
Xiaozheng Lu			08/15/2011							
Senhua Hu			07/29/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ									
Name:	Luxi Electronics	s Corp.								
Street Address:	4146 Salacia D	Dr.								
City:	r: Irvine									
State/Country:	State/Country: CALIFORNIA									
Postal Code:										
	RS Total: 1									
]							
Property Type		Number								
Application Number:	1	2836994								
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA									
Fax Number:	(949)654-	2047								
Fax Number: (949)654-2047 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 949-293-6278 Email: jac@claypoolin.com										
	Phone: 949-293-6278									
-	949-293-6	5210								
-		poolip.com								
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	jac@clayp : Jonathan	ooolip.com A. Claypool								
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	jac@clayp : Jonathan 107 1st Av	ooolip.com A. Claypool ve. N 405								
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	jac@clayp : Jonathan 107 1st Av	ooolip.com A. Claypool								
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	jac@clayp : Jonathan 107 1st Av Seattle, W	ooolip.com A. Claypool ve. N 405								
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	jac@clayp : Jonathan 107 1st Av Seattle, W	ooolip.com A. Claypool ve. N 405 VASHINGTON 98109								

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I the undersigned for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is expressly acknowledged, by means of this agreement sell, assign, and transfer to:

Luxi Electronics Corp., a corporation organized under laws of the state of California, United States of America (US) ("Assignee"), as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the enfire right, title, and interest, for the United States of America (US), US Territories and Possessions for inventions relating to: HDMI Connector Assembly System for Field Termination and Factory Assembly, originally published as US Publication No.: US2011-0021059 A1, and re-titled as HDMI Locking Connectors. Described in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent Office (USPTO), identified as Attorney Docket Number 1020US-3, by Attorney for Assignes, Jonathan A. Claypool, 107 1st Ave. N 405 Seattle, WA, 98109, filed on 07/15/2010, as Application Serial No. 12/836,994 ("Application"), and the invention(s) and improvements(s) set forth in the Application and any and all patents that issue from this application, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the Application for Letters Patent, and all rights and privileges that may be granted in the U.S., as well as any reissues, or reexaminations or extensions of Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for the inventions be issued to the Assignee, its respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as each may designate.

I agree that when requested I will without charge to the Assignces, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all oaths or make all declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in the U.S. for vesting title in the Assignces, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and nominees.

I authorize and empower the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or nominees to invoke and claim for any Application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted in the future, and to invoke and claim such right without further written or oral authorization from me.

I agree that a copy of this assignment will be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of the assignment. We authorize Jonathan A. Claypool, as Attorney for Assignce, to record the assignment with the USPTO.

I covenant with the Assignees, their respective successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and nominees that the rights and property in this assignment conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that we have full right to convey the rights and property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my name on the day and year set forth below:

Inventor's Signature

Xiaozheng Lu Inventor's Printed Name

Inventor's Signature

Senhua Hu Inventor's Printed Name

Date

2011.7.2 Date

PATENT REEL: 026761 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 08/16/2011